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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1857

Tuesday, August 2, 2022/ Sravana 11, 1944 (Saka)


Stand Up India Scheme in Bihar

1857. Prof. Manoj Kumar Jha:


     Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the details of beneficiaries under the Stand Up India Scheme in Bihar during the last three year;

and

(b) the total number of women beneficiaries from all States and UTs including Bihar during the last three years?


ANSWER

 Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance

 (Dr. BHAGWAT KARAD)


(a) & (b) A total number of 1,617 loans amounting to Rs. 320.43 crore have been extended to

SCs/STs and women entrepreneurs under the Stand Up India (SUPI) Scheme in Bihar during the last three years. Details are tabulated below:

Financial Year
 (FY)

                                                   Total                            (Amount in Rs. crore)

No. of
A/Cs

Sanctioned
Amount

2019-20 637 125.15

2020-21 376 73.46

2021-22 604 121.82

Total 1617 320.43


A total number of 39,260 loans amounting to Rs. 9,308.92 crore have been extended to women entrepreneurs under this Scheme in all States and UTs, including Bihar, during the last three years.

Year wise details of loans sanctioned to women entrepreneurs under the Scheme are as under:

(Amount in Rs. Crore)

Financial Year
 (FY)

All India  Bihar

No. of
 A/Cs

Sanctioned
 Amount

No. of
 A/Cs

Sanctioned
 Amount

2019-20 15,542 3,760.21 588 116.82

2020-21 11,020 2,731.32 339 67.56

2021-22 12,698 2,817.39 436 92.76

Total 39,260 9,308.92 1,363 277.14
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